
Treasurers 

County FirstName LastName Address City St ZipCode WorkPhone Fax Number Email Address

Aurora Maxine Schroeder Po Box 397 Plankinton SD 57368-0397 (605) 942-7162 (605) 942-7746 aurotreas@santel.net

Beadle Bonnie Horton Po Box 74 Huron SD 57350-0074 (605) 353-8405 (605) 353-8406 bctreas@midco.net

Bennett Jolene Donovan Po Box 606 Martin SD 57551-0606 (605) 685-6092 (605) 685-6311 bctreas@gwtc.net

Bon Homme Beth Jelsma Po Box 5 Tyndall SD 57066-0005 (605) 589-4213 (605) 589-4202 NONE

Brookings Vicki Buseth 314 6th Ave Brookings SD 57006-2087 (605) 696-8250 (605) 696-8259 vbuseth@brookingscountysd.gov

Brown Sheila Enderson 25 Market St, Suite 2 Aberdeen SD 57401-4227 (605) 626-7133 (605) 626-4010 bctrs@midco.net

Brule Doreen Priebe 300 S Courtland, Suite 108Chamberlain SD 57325 (605) 234-4436 (605) 234-4436 brultreas@midstatesd.net

Buffalo Janice Von Eye Po Box 165 Gann Valley SD 57341-0165 (605) 293-3236 (605) 293-3240 elaine.wulff@state.sd.us

Butte Debbie Lensegrav 839 5th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717-1798 (605) 892-4456 (605) 892-4525 deb.lensegrav@buttesd.org

Campbell Renee Rieker Po Box 8 Mound City SD 57646-0008 (605) 955-3388 (605) 955-3308 campbelltreasurer@yahoo.com

Charles Mix Karol Kniffen Po Box 339 Lake Andes SD 57356-0339 (605) 487-7542 (605) 487-7221 cmixtreas@hcinet.net

Clark Kay Mahlen Po Box 295 Clark SD 57225-0295 (605) 532-5911 (605) 532-5931 clarktreas@itctel.com

Clay Catherine Powell 211 W Main St Ste 201 Vermillion SD 57069-0000 (605) 677-7123 (605) 677-7104 treasurer@claycountysd.org

Codington Carol Maloney 14 1st Ave SE Watertown SD 57201-3695 (605) 882-6285 (605) 882-6288 NONE

Corson Heather Gall Po Box 285 Mc Intosh SD 57641-0285 (605) 273-4552 (605) 273-4233 heather.gall@state.sd.us

Custer Dawn McLaughlin 420 Mt Rushmore Rd Custer SD 57730-1934 (605) 673-2282 (605) 673-8150 dmclaughlin@custercountysd.com

Davison Brenda Stunes 200 E 4Th Ave Mitchell SD 57301-2692 (605) 995-8617 (605) 995-8618 treasurer@davisoncounty.org

Day Connie Wagner 711 W 1st St Ste. #206 Webster SD 57274-1366 (605) 345-9510 (605) 345-9511 daytreas@itctel.com

Deuel Judy Bartling Po Box 680 Clear Lake SD 57226-0680 (605) 874-2483 (605) 874-1306 Judy.Bartling@state.sd.us

Dewey Kelli Mowrer Po Box 36 Timber Lake SD 57656-0036 (605) 865-3501 (605) 865-3691 kelli.mowrer@state.sd.us

Douglas Carol VanDerWerff Po Box 68 Armour SD 57313-0068 (605) 724-2318 (605) 724-2204 dougtreas@goldenwest.net

Edmunds Dianne Stafford Po Box 68 Ipswich SD 57451-0068 (605) 426-6801 (605) 426-6164 etc26.edco@midconetwork.com

Fall River Lori Bachand 906 N River St Hot Springs SD 57747-1397 (605) 745-5145 (605) 745-6835 frtreas@gwtc.net

Faulk Sherry Fix Po Box 309 Faulkton SD 57438-0309 (605) 598-6232 (605) 598-6680 sherry.fix@state.sd.us

Grant Raynelle Mueller 210 E 5Th Ave Milbank SD 57252-2499 (605) 432-5651 (605) 432-9004 raynelle.mueller@state.sd.us

Gregory Sara Grim Po Box 437 Burke SD 57523-0437 (605) 775-2605 (605) 775-2596 sara.grim@state.sd.us

Haakon Patti Rhodes Po Box 905 Philip SD 57567-0905 (605) 859-2612 (605)859-2612 haakoncotreas@gwtc.net

Hamlin Roberta Jensen Hemish Po Box 267 Hayti SD 57241-0267 (605) 783-3441 (605) 783-3201 NONE

Hand Sheri Koeck 415 W 1St Ave Miller SD 57362-1308 (605) 853-2136 (605) 853-1769 treasurer.handcoem@midconetwork.com

Hanson Julie Ruden Po Box 500 Alexandria SD 57311-0500 (605) 239-4723 (605) 239-4296 hanstreas@triotel.net

Harding Becky Brengle Po Box 125 Buffalo SD 57720-0125 (605) 375-3542 (605) 375-3176 bctreas@sdplains.com

Hughes Mary Scott 104 E Capitol Pierre SD 57501-2588 (605) 773-7491 (605) 773-7479 mary.scott@co.hughes.sd.us

Hutchinson Tamara Miller 140 Euclid Rm 135 Olivet SD 57052-2103 (605) 387-4213 (605) 387-4209 treasure@gwtc.net

Hyde Sandra Hemminger Po Box 399 Highmore SD 57345-0399 (605) 852-2510 (605) 852-3178 hydetreas@venturecomm.net
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Jackson Letoy Brown Po Box 279 Kadoka SD 57543-0279 (605) 837-2423 (605) 837-2439 NONE

Jerauld Wanda Tapken Po Box L Wessington Sp SD 57382-000L (605) 539-1241 (605)539-9125 NONE

Jones Beverly Andrews Po Box 77 Murdo SD 57559-0077 (605) 669-7106 (605) 669-2964 NONE

Kingsbury Audrey Lembke Po Box 166 De Smet SD 57231-0166 (605) 854-3411 (605) 854-3833 audrey.lembke@state.sd.us

Lake Linda Fischer 200 E Center St Madison SD 57042-0468 (605) 256-7618 (605) 256-7622 linda.fischer@state.sd.us

Lawrence Debora Tridle Po Box 394 Deadwood SD 57732-0394 (605) 578-1862 (605) 578-1065 dtridle@lawrence.sd.us

Lincoln Deb Turner 104 N Main St Ste 100 Canton SD 57013-1788 (605) 764-5701 (605) 764-6620 treasure@lincolncountysd.org

Lyman Carol Sundall Po Box 37 Kennebec SD 57544-0037 (605) 869-2295 (605) 869-2203 treas@lymancounty.org

Marshall Flo Hart Po Box 130 Britton SD 57430-0130 (605) 448-2451 (605) 448-2116 mctreasurer@venturecomm.net

Mc Cook Joan Matthaei Po Box 278 Salem SD 57058-0278 (605) 425-2721 (605) 425-2534 mccooktreas@triotel.net

Mc Pherson Donna Breitag Po Box 110 Leola SD 57456-0110 (605) 439-3544 (605) 439-3394 mcphersontreas@valleytel.net

Meade Susan Boadwine 1425 Sherman St Sturgis SD 57785-1495 (605) 347-5871 (605) 347-5925 treasurer@meadecounty.org

Mellette Julie Dimond Po Box 228 White River SD 57579-0228 (605) 259-3151 (605) 259-3194 julie.dimond@state.sd.us

Miner Debra Eggert Po Box 426 Howard SD 57349-0426 (605) 772-4652 (605) 772-4203 eggertmctreas@alliancecom.net

Minnehaha Pam Nelson 415 N Dakota Ave Sioux Falls SD 57104-2465 (605) 367-4216 (605) 367-6091 pnelson@minnehahacounty.org

Moody Vicki Schmidt 101 E Pipestone Ave #A Flandreau SD 57028 (605) 997-3171 (605) 997-9996 mctre1@moodycounty.net

Pennington Janet Sayler 315 St Joe St, #214 Rapid City SD 57701-2894 (605) 394-2162 (605) 394-6810 janets@co.pennington.sd.us

Perkins Sylvia Chapman Po Box 126 Bison SD 57620-0128 (605) 244-5613 (605) 244-7289 pkaud@sdplains.com

Potter Jeanie Lagen 201 S Exene Gettysburg SD 57442-1596 (605) 765-9403 (605) 765-2412 pctreasurer@venturecomm.net

Roberts Debra Wooley 411 2Nd Ave E, Ste 2A Sisseton SD 57262-1495 (605) 698-7245 (605) 698-4277 rct@venturecomm.net

Sanborn Karen Krueger Po Box 97 Woonsocket SD 57385-0097 (605) 796-4512 (605) 796-4509 sancotreas@santel.net

Shannon Lori Bachand 906 N River St Hot Springs SD 57747-1397 (605) 745-5145 (605) 745-6835 frtreas@gwtc.net

Spink Kathy Ludwig 210 E 7Th Ave Redfield SD 57469-1299 (605) 472-4583 (605) 472-4582 spinktrs@nrctv.com

Stanley Linda Stroup Po Box 615 Ft Pierre SD 57532-0615 (605) 223-7783 (605) 223-9948 stanleycotrea@midconetwork.com

Sully Kathy Braun Po Box 265 Onida SD 57564-0265 (605) 258-2444 (605) 258-2884 sullytreas@venturecomm.net

Todd Marla Liggett Po Box 587 Winner SD 57580-0587 (605) 842-1700 (605) 842-3621 tnttreas@gwtc.net

Tripp Marla Liggett Po Box 587 Winner SD 57580-0587 (605) 842-1700 (605) 842-3621 tnttreas@gwtc.net

Turner Marlys Andersen Po Box 250 Parker SD 57053-0247 (605) 297-4425 (605) 297-5556 turnercotreas@iw.net

Union Myron Hertel 209 East Main, Suite #220Elk Point SD 57025-2327 (605) 356-2391 (605) 356-2257 uctreas@iw.net

Walworth Chuck Hanson Po Box 325 Selby SD 57472-0325 (605) 649-7737 (605) 649-7867 treasurer.walworthco@midconetwork.com

Yankton Pam Marchand Po Box 136 Yankton SD 57078-0136 (605) 260-4400 (605) 260-4491 pam@co.yankton.sd.us

Ziebach Virginia Hertel Po Box 68 Dupree SD 57623-0068 (605) 365-5173 (605)365-5204 virginia.hertel@state.sd.us
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